Order of the Thurston County

Board of Equalization

Property Owner:	JUDY RACE			
Parcel Number(s):	69960011100			
Assessment Year:	2016	Petition Number: 16-051	3	
Having considered sustains	the evidence presented by the part	ies in this appeal, the Board ion of the assessor.	hereby:	
Assessor's True and Fair Value		BOE True and Fair Value Determination		
□ Land	\$ 46,050	□ Land	\$ 46,050	
☐ Improvement	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	☐ Improvements	\$ 196,650	
Minerals	\$	Minerals	\$	
Personal Prop	perty \$	Personal Property	\$	
TOTAL:	\$ 260,750	TOTAL:	\$ 242,700	
Petitioner's purchas Petitioner has provide	arable sales in support of the curre se is the most compelling evidence ded clear, cogent, and convincing rectness and to warrant a reduction	of the market value. The E evidence sufficient to overc	Board concludes that the	
Dated this 2 nd	day ofFebruary		ZOO	
Robert B. Shirley, C	Chairman	Ruth J. Elder, Clerk of the	ne Board	
	/	TICE		
NOTICE This order can be appealed to the State Board of Tax Appeals by filing a notice of appeal with them				
at PO Box 40915, Olympia, WA 98504-0915 or at their website at bta.state.wa.us/appeal/forms.htm				
within thirty days of the date of mailing of this order. The Notice of Appeal form is available from				
	inty assessor or the State Board.			
	ility of this publication in an alternate for isers use the Washington Relay Service b Distribution: • Assessor	y calling 711. For tax assistance,	call (360) 534-1400.	

REV 64 0058 (6/9/14)

SHIPPED FEB 1 3 2017

updated address and vesent: SHIPPED FEB 2 8 2017 (FE

Order of the Thurston County Board of Equalization

Property Owner:	JUDY RACE			
Parcel Number(s):	69960011100			
Assessment Year:	2016	Petition Number: 16-051	3	
Having considered sustains	the evidence presented by the part Output Output Description:	ies in this appeal, the Board ion of the assessor.	hereby:	
Assessor's True an	nd Fair Value	BOE True and Fair Va	lue Determination	
∠ Land	\$ 46,050	∠ Land	\$ 46,050	
	ts \$ 214,700		\$ 196,650	
Minerals	\$	☐ Minerals	\$	
Personal Prop		Personal Property	\$	
TOTAL:	\$ 260,750	TOTAL:	\$ 242,700	
Petitioner's purchas Petitioner has provide	parable sales in support of the curre se is the most compelling evidence ided clear, cogent, and convincing rectness and to warrant a reduction	of the market value. The E evidence sufficient to overc	Board concludes that the	
Dated this	day ofFebruary		DOW	
Robert B. Shirley, C	Chairman —	Ruth J. Elder, Clerk of the	ne Board	
	J NOT	rice		
NOTICE This order can be appealed to the State Board of Tax Appeals by filing a notice of appeal with them				
at PO Box 40915, Olympia, WA 98504-0915 or at their website at bta.state.wa.us/appeal/forms.htm				
	ays of the date of mailing of this ord	ler. The Notice of Appeal for	m is available from	
either your cou	unty assessor or the State Board.	assaut Continue Haringania de la Laci	200. 0011 1 200 647	

To ask about the availability of this publication in an alternate format for the visually impaired, please call 1-800-647-7706. Teletype (TTY) users use the Washington Relay Service by calling 711. For tax assistance, call (360) 534-1400.

Distribution: • Assessor • Petitioner • BOE File

REV 64 0058 (6/9/14)